After recording please return to:		Lincoln County - NV) Leslie Boucher - Recorder
Name:	BOYD ALEXANDER) Fee: \$14.00 Page 1 of 1 RPTT: \$64.35 Recorded By: LB Book- 310 Page- 0270
Address:	P.O. Box 531	
City, State, Zip: Phone:	CALIENTE NY 89008 (715) 726-3660	
Assessor's Parcel Number	03-172-12)Above This Lib a Reserved For Official Use Only
	QUIT CI	LAIM DEED
(\$10.00), the receif THERESBY AND COUNTY STATE OF LINCO NO. 485	pt of which is hereby acknowledge HARTMAN AND BOYD. Situated in the town of CALIENT. S: (Insert legal description and the cost ROWAN SUBDIVISA DEOF, FILED IN THE COLUMN COUNTY ON DE	, in consideration of TEN DOLLARS ed, do(es) hereby remise release, and forever quitclaim to ALEXANDER
		ents, hereditaments and as purtenances thereunto belonging
WITNESS	My hand(s) this 7 day of M	1arch, 2019.
Signature of Gran 3040 L. / STATE OF NEVAL COUNTY OF LINC	DA)	Signature of Grantor
this day of _	acknowledged before me on March, 2017 by Ander and	SASHA J. ORR Notary Public State of Nevada No. 13-12275-11 My appt. exp. Dec. 2, 2017

DOC # DV-151174

04/14/2017

Ø3:13 PM

Official Record

STATE OF NEVADA

Recording requested By BOYD ALEXANDER

DECLAPATION OF VALUE FORM

DECLARATION OF VALUE FORM	Lincoln County - NV
1. Assessor Parcel Number(s)	Leslie Boucher - Record
a) 03-172-12	\ \
b)	Page 1 of 1 Fee: \$14.00 Recorded By: LB RPTT: \$64.35
c)	Book- 310 Page- 0270
d)	\ \
2. Type of Property:	
a) Vacant Land b) Single Fam.	. Res. FOR RECORDER'S OPTIONAL USE ONLY
c) Condo/Twnhse d) 2-4 Plex	Book: Page:
e) Apt. Bldg f) Comm'l/Inc	d'l Date of Recording:
g) Agricultural h) Mobile Hor	ne Notes:
Other	
3. Total Value/Sales Price of Property	\$ 14, 437.00
Deed in Lieu of Foreclosure Only (value of p	roperty) (
Transfer Tax Value:	\$
Real Property Transfer Tax Due	\$ 64.35
4. If Exemption Claimed:	
a. Transfer Tax Exemption per NRS 375.090	0 Section
b. Explain Reason for Exemption:	s, stantin
or Employ reason for Employing	
5. Partial Interest: Percentage being transferred:	%
The undersigned declares and acknowledge	
NRS 375.060 and NRS 375.110, that the informa	
information and belief, and can be supported by c	
information provided herein. Furthermore, the pa	
exemption, or other determination of additional ta	
due plus interest at 1% per month. Pursuant to N	
jointly and severally liable for any additional amo	ount owed.
a de to le le	Consider
Signation	Capacity
or I la toma	4 / 0 1
Signature Meleon A L/USF may	Capacity
SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION	BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION
(REQUIRED)	(REQUIRED)
Print Name: DOYD L. ALEXANDER.	Print Name: THERESA L. HARTMAN
Address: P.O. Box 53/	Address: BOYD L. ALEXANDER
City: <u>CALIENTE</u>	City: P.O. BOX 531 V 89008
State: <u>NV</u> Zip: <u>89008</u>	State: Zip:
/ /	
COMPANY/PERSON REQUESTING RECO	·
Print Name:	Escrow #:
Address:	
City:	State: Zip: